504126457 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. PASCAL HOULE	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMEUBLES MFP 1006 INC.
Street Address:	1006, RUE PRINCIPALE
City:	WICKHAM
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J0C 1S0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14639195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)488-2720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514.488.1832

Email: m.geffroy@mautech.com

Correspondent Name: MATHIEU AUDET

Address Line 1: 4198, AVENUE MARCIL

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H4A 2Z6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTC-176-001-003-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHIEU AUDET
SIGNATURE:	/Mathieu AUDET/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=14639195_Assignment#page1.tif source=14639195_Assignment#page2.tif source=14639195_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504126457 REEL: 040584 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I. Pascal HOULE, whose postal address is 592, 9ème Rang,

Wickham (QC), J0C 1S0, Canada has invented certain new and useful

improvements, designs, or both (each hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

for a full description of which reference is here made to the following one or more

patent applications (each a "Patent Application")

SNOWBLOWER IMPELLER

described in:

United States Patent Application No.: 14/639,195 filed on March. 5,

2015, entitled SNOWBLOWER IMPELLER

WHEREAS IMMEUBLES MFP 1006 INC., whose full postal address is 1006, rue

Principale, Wickham (QC), J0C 1S0, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee"), is entitled to receive the entire right, title and interest in and to each

said Invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained

therefor or issued therefrom:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One dollar (1\$) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these

present do hereby sell, assign, quitclaim, and transfer unto said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest: (1) in and to each said

Invention, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in each said Patent

Application; (2) in and to any application for an Invention filed in any country and

any patent for an Invention granted in any country, including the right to file

foreign applications under provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under

the Paris Convention; (3) in and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations,

1

PATENT

REEL: 040584 FRAME: 0858

or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of said Inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed for an Invention in any country; (4) in and to any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; (5) in and to any application from which priority is claimed in any of the foregoing; and (6) in and to any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right thereof. I additionally hereby authorize Assignee to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions; and I hereby authorize and

request the issuing authority to issue and all patents on said application or

applications to said Assignee.

I further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purpose or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives,

administrators, officers and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The

undersigned request the present assignment be in English.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of the date of the latest signature

upon it.

2

PATENT REEL: 040584 FRAME: 0859

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have signed	
Land Land	Leizela Salania
Pascal HOULE (ASSIGNOR)	/(WITNESS)
Date <u>///// 30^{*#} </u>	Date 1/201/2020 30 16
164/14/01	La Sarani Datoni
Pascal HOULE	(WITNESS)
For IMMEUBLES MFP 1006 INC.	
Date <u>1000. 3074 2</u> 016	Date 1 1 2016